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Nr. Full name COI  Contact 

1 
President of the International 
Faculty: 
am Zehnhoff-Dinnesen, Antoinette 

None 

Union of the European Phoniatricians 
Address: Kardinal-von-Galen-Ring 10, 
48149 Münster, Germany 
E-mail address: am.Zehnhoff@uni-
muenster.de 
Tel.: +49 251 83 568 59 

 

2 Akbulut, Sevtap None 

Dr. Lütfi Kirdar Kartal Training and 
Research Hospital, Otolaryngology 
Address: Unaydin Sok., 34704 Istanbul, 
Turkey 
Email address: sevtap.akbulut@gmail.com 
Tel.: +905325759996 

3 Arellano, Ana Martinez None 

Private clinic 
Address: Navas de Tolosa 25-1ºB, 31002 
Pamplona, Spain 
Email address: 
anamarellano@medena.es 
Tel.: +34 948225356 

4 Casanova, Cori None 

Universitat Ramon Llull, Voice and 
communication 
Address: Travessera de Gràcia 64, 8006 
Barcelona , Spain 
Email address: 29646mcb@comb.cat 
Tel.: +34 646612170 

5 Chavez Calderon, Eugenia None 

Centro de Foniatria y Audiologia ,  
Address: MINERVA 104-501 , 01030 
Mexico, Mexico 
Email address: 
EUGENIACHAVEZ@HOTMAIL.COM 
Tel.: +52 55 56 63 20 73 

6 De Jong, Felix None 

UZ Leuven, ENT-Head and Neck surgery, 
Kapucijnenvoer 33, 3000 Leuven, 
Belgium 
Email address: 
Felix.DeJong@med.kuleuven.be 
Tel.: +32 16332340 

7 Dejonckere, Philippe None 

Catholic University of Leuven (B), 
University of Lille 2 (F), Federal Institute 
of Occupational Diseases, Brussels (B), 
Neurosciences , Experimental ORL, FMP-



FBZ  
Address: Avenue de l'Astronomie, 1, B 
1210  Brussels, Belgium 
Email address: 
philippe.dejonckere@med.kuleuven.be 
Tel.: +32 2 2266221 

8 Desuter, Gauthier None 

Universite catholique de Louvain, ENT, 
Voice and Swallowing Clinic  
Address: 10 av. Hippocrate, 1200 
Brussels, Belgium 
Email address: 
gauthier.desuter@uclouvain.be 
Tel.: +32 27641355 

9 Drsata, Jakub None 

University Hospital Hradec Kralove, 
Department of Otorhinolaryngology and 
Head and Neck Surgery  
Address: Sokolska 581, 500 05 Hradec 
Kralove, Czech Republic 
Email address: drsata@fnhk.cz 
Tel.: +420 495832464 

10 Geneid, Ahmed None 

Helsinki and Uusimaa Hospital, District 
and Helsinki University, ENT and 
Phoniatrics  
Address: Haartmaninkatu 4E,  
29 Helsinki, Finland 
Email Ahmed.Geneid@hus.fi 
Tel: +358 443304949 

11 Hacki, Tamas None 

Machthildstr. 62, 93053 Regensburg, 
Germany 
Email address: tamas.hacki@me.com 
Tel.: +49 941-789411 

12 
Liyan Han  
 

None 

Central Conservatory of Music, Voice 
Research Center, 1007 Room, 6th 
Building , 43 Baojia Street, Xicheng 
District, Beijing 100031, Beijing, China 
Email: HLY51772@Vip.163.com 
Tel:  

13 Mwenge, Benny None 

Cliniques universitaires Saint-Luc  
Avenue Hippocrate, 10  
1200 Bruxelles  
Belgique 
Tel: +36102 764 19 02 
gimbada.mwenge@uclouvain.be 

14 Neuschaefer-Rube, Christiane None 

European Academy for Phoniatrics 
Address: Pauwelsstr. 30, 52074 Aachen, 
Germany 
Email address: 
cneuschaefer@ukaachen.de 
Tel.: +49 2418088942 
 



14 Oguz, Haldun None 

Ankara Training & Research Hospital, 
Otolaryngology  
Address: Ulucanlar 6000 Ankara, 
Turkey  
Email address: drhoguz@gmail.com 
Tel.: +90 5333000000 

15 Pedersen, Mette None 

Medical Center, Voice Unit  
Address: Østergade 18, 3, 1100 
København K, Denmark 
Email address: 
dra.sruiz@foniatriaonline.com 
Tel.: +34 696936441 

16 Ruiz, Susana None 

Medical Center, Voice Unit  
Address: Avda Murrieta, 48980 Santurce, 
Spain  
Email address: m.f.pedersen@dadlnet.dk  
Tel.: +45 33159600 

17 Seifert, Eberhard None 

University of Berne, HNO-Phoniatrie, 
Inselspital 
Address: 3673 Bern, Switzerland 
Email address: eberhard.seifert@insel.ch 
Tel.: +41 316323349 

18 Ulozas, Virgilijus None 

Lithuanian University of Health Sciences, 
Department Otolaryngology  
Address: Eiveniu 2, LT-50009 Kaunas, 
Lithuania 
Email address: 
virgilijus.ulozas@kaunoklinikos.lt 
Tel.: 00370 37 327024 

19 Van Lith-Bijl, Julie None 

Flevoziekenhuis  
Address: Hospitaalweg 1 , 1315 RA 
Almere 
Email address: JvLith@Flevoziekenhuis.nl 
Tel.: 036 868 9699 of 9698 

20 Vilkman, Erkki None 

Helsinki University Hospital, Phoniatrics 
Dept.   
Address: Haartamaninkatu 4E, FIN-
00029, Helsinki, Finland 
Email address: erkki.vilkman@hus.fi 
Tel.: +358 400841039 

21 Wiskirska Woznica, Bozena None 

University of Medical SciencesChair & 
Dept. of Phoniatrics & Audiology 
Address: 49 Przybyszewski Str 60-355, 
Poznan, Poland 
Email address: bozena.woznica@wp.pl 
Tel.: +48 618691364 

22 Woisard, Virginie None 
University Hospital of Toulouse, Voice 
and deglutition unit ENT Department 
Address: Cedex 09, 31059 Toulouse, 



France 
Email address: woisard.v@chu-toulouse.fr 
Tel.:  

23 Zaharia, Klodiana None 

Universal Hospital, ENT 
Address: H.H.Dalliu 375 Tirana, Albania 
Email address: kkarabaca@yahoo.com 
Tel.: +355 69 27 31 560 

24 Zorowka, Patrick None 

Innsbruck Medical University, 
Department for Hearing, Voice and 
Speech Disorders 
Address: Anichstraße 35 ,6020 Innsbruck,  
Email address: patrick.zorowka@i-
med.ac.at 
Tel.: +43 51250423218 

 

 
 
 
President of the International Faculty 
 
Prof. Antoinette am Zehnhoff-Dinnesen, M. D., Ph. D. 
President of the Union of the European Phoniatricians 
Past President of the German Society  
of Phoniatrics & Pedaudiology 
Head of the Clinic  
of Phoniatrics and Pedaudiology 
University Hospital Muenster, Germany 

 


